MOWER HEAD HI|ZLH1 A

-
L

}j = SR & kS Al Z

553 B

X GB5783-M16 x 35 SH2LU2 K full screwed bolt 50101115 | 4
7

) GB97. 1-16 4 plain washer 50601005 4
9

] FHM46-0101-00 HREYEAMT linkage frame weldment 80961000 | 1
3

A GB97. 1-12 SE# plain wahser 50601005 8
7

- DIN985-M12 NPT 2 EE hexagon lock thin nut 50301076 | 4
3

6 FHM46-0100-12 A AR bearing base plate 70961005 2
0

; FHM46-0103-00 HLESEEE hood weldment 80961001 1

7




g DIN985-M10 NI FAMIZRE hexagon lock thin nut 50301076 | 15
2

. GB97. 1-10 S plain washer 50601005 | 26
6

0 FHM46-0100-03 Bl4hEE second bearing seat 70961004 | 1
1

0 UCF207 TR 7K square seat bearing 51104001 1
3

. FHM46-0100-02 i end cap 70961004 | 1
0

3 GB5783-M10x45 AHEAEKE full screw bolt 50101111 | 4
6

u DIN985-MS ANHBFAHIZRE hexagon lock thin nut 50301076 | 13
1

{5 GB97. 1-8 P34 plain washer 50601005 26
5

6 GB5783-M8x25 EWRSUERE full screw bolt 50101110 | 3
0

. FHM46-0104-00 HHEA1F board weldment 80961002 | 1
9

8 FHM46-0100-11 JE%% (L=1045) pressure bar 70961004 2
9

" FHM46-0100-10 %M — rubber board 70961004 | 1
8

50 GB5783-M8x30 LB full screw bolt 50101110 10
1

o1 GB5783-M10x25 SHRSE 4 full screw bolt 50101111 7
2

20 FHM46-0102-00 TS blade shaft 80961000 | 1
9

03 GB6170-M14 NAIMERE hexagon nut 50301004 2
8

o1 GB93-14 P spring washer 50603003 2
8

. GB893. 1-90 A FIFLHIF4FE A hole check ring 50606019 | 2
5

2 GB13871-FB-60X90X1 FB #4fiE FB o0il seal 51002067 | 1
0 9

o7 GB288-22210-C POV FHI7K self-aligning roller bearing | 51101102 1
4

0 GB894. 1-50 A BIEH 4 A shaft check ring 50606032 1
5

29 FHM46-0100-08 €882 spline housing 70961004 | 1

6




20 GB77-M6X6 W 7S AP 5 E 124T inner hexagon set screw | 50502041 1
1

a1 GB1152-M6 AR oil cup 50901000 | 1
7

20 GB70. 3-M10X40 A ANHITELEZE] inner hexagon sunk screw | 50501173 | 4
8

2 KM30. 22. L0-83K9 WK %A hydraulic motor 70961005 | 1
2

2 GB97.1-14 P44 plain washer 50601005 2
8

. FHM46-0100-07 ik motor protection plate 70961004 | 1
5

26 GB5783-M14x60 EWRLUERE full screw bolt 50101114 | 2
6

- FHM46-0100-01 M) spline seat 70961022 1
7

28 GB5782-M12x90 HABLEM half screw bolt 50101076 | 16
2

29 FHM46-0100-04 #3 cushion block 70961004 | 32
2

10 FHM46-0100-06 Z5 )1 bend blade 70961004 | 32
4

i FHM46-0100-05 B I straight blade 70961004 | 16
3

12 DIN985-M12 INFIBIFA 2R hexagon lock thin nut 50301076 | 16
3

13 FHM46-0105-00 WSR-S pul ley weldment 80961003 1
3

" GB5782-M12x45 HAELEHE half screw bolt 50101075 | 4
5

i5 UCFL205 ¥ BEsh K bearing 51104001 | 2
7

" FHM46-0100-09 A4 H — rubber board 70961004 | 1

7




PLEEE AL Frame assembly

5049 48 42 47 411635

34 16 35

1o, H

. A =1 AR & KN RE1 -

= =8

| GB5783-M6X25 NAELIZHE hexagon bolt 50101109 4
0




) GB93-6 Y spring washer 50603003 12
4

; 4TJ140-1200-0 | BF4-50 { LM AHUETE #% hydraulic oil tank filter | 70509018 | 1
1 0

A FHM46-0213-00 WMFSEEAE oil tank 80961012 | 1
8

- JB7941. 2-B80 WAt (YWZ-80T) liquidometer 50901001 | 1
2

6 GB97.1-6 P plain washer 50601005 8
4

; GB5783-M6X16 SMELUERE full screw bolt 50101108 | 8
8

g GB5783-M10X45 SH2LMERE full screw bolt 50101111 | 2
6

o FHM46-0216-00 N EEAER R S 1F below linkage pin shaft 80961014 | 2
5

0 GB93-10 I spring washer 50603003 2
6

0 FHM46-0201-00 KEHIES M big boom pin shaft 80961005 | 2
5

1o GB5782-M16X16 B IENE half screw bolt 50101079 2
0 0

3 DIN985-M16 ANABFAMIZEE hexagon lock thin nut 50301076 | 2
5

’ GB97.1-16 44 plain washer 50601005 4
9

5 GB5783-M8X30 SH2LHERE full screw bolt 50101110 | 5
1

6 GB93-8 P spring washer 50603003 | 11
5

- FHM46-0214-00 | KB IS HFE S big boom cylinder pin shaft | 80961013 | 3
4

8 FHM46-0207-00 FEBRG AT bed frame 80961008 | 1
4

" GB5783-M18X80 SIZLEUZKE full screw bolt 50101118 | 3
4

90 FHM46-0200-07 &= shaft sleeve 70961016 4
2

o1 DIN985-M18 NPT IZEE hexagon lock thin nut 50301076 | 5
6

- GB97. 1-18 P34 plain washer 50601006 | 10
0

- FHM46-0212-00 FEES 1 supporting leg 80961012 | 2

2




o GB5782-M18X18 FAZAZHE half screw bolt 50101080
0 2

o FHM46-0211-00 TGRS leg brace pin shaft 80961011
9

o6 16-150-01-142 /NREH small R pin 70334001
S 6

o7 GB1152-M10X1 A oil cup 50901000
9

08 FM120. 00. 199D 1E5hHhE PTO COVER 70961022
5

29 GB97. 1-12 44 plain washer 50601005
7

30 GB93-12 P spring washer 50603003
7

a1 GB5783-M12X35 AIZEEFE full screw bolt 50101112
7

- FHM46—-0208-00 PR SH connecting lever 80961010
9

2 16-150. 01. 131 s FB2EF M30X1. 5 lock round nut 70319030
C 5

2 FHM46-0209-00 HHAERE S 1ifting ear pin shaft 80961011
2

. GB5783-M8X25 WELZ K full screw bolt 50101110
0

26 200. 56. 011 B lock pin 70008001
0

- FHM46-0210-00 MEESIE 1ifting ear 80961011
5

28 FHM46-0217-00 WATHAF— adjusting pull rod 80961014
8

29 GB5783-M8X40 AWEGUERE full screw bolt 50101110
3

10 FHM46-0206-00 FERESR Y R 5 4F hitch frame pin shaft 80961008
1

i FHM46-0205-00 BRI A1 arm plate pin shaft 80961007
8

12 FSLU-M22X1. 5 e B K FAMERE nylon lock round nut 50302034
4

13 FHM46-0200-13 HEFT I 2E push rod seat shaft sleeve 70961016
8

" FHM46-0200-05 H#EAT push rod 70961022
9

is GB1152-M6 MM oil cup 50901000

7




" FHM46-0204-00 FLEHEL AR5 F cylinder pin shaft 80961007
5

1 FSLU-M35X1. 5 Je A A2 EE nylon lock round nut 50302034
3

18 FHM46-0200-03 iR arm plate 70961015
6

19 FHM46-0200-04 #h#E— shaft sleeve 1 70961015
7

" FHM46-0200-14 M~ shaft sleeve 2 70961016
9

- FHM46-0218-00 HRZLE S linkage frame 80961014
9

- FHM46-0200-11 AR 455 side plate pin shaft 70961016
6

- 71L-25. 104 KR4S big R pin 70334001
7

- FHM46-0200-12 FEREAS% hitch pin shaft 70961016
7

. FHM46-0200-08 [l 5 42 R hold—-down nut 70961016
3

- GB70. 1-M10X30 WS A L 24T inner hexagon socket cap 50501143
screw 0

- GB97.1-10 44 plain washer 50601005
6

- FHM46-0200-02 ZEPPRAZEL 1imited block 70961015
5

" FHM46-0200-01 MBS 0il tube cover 2 70961015
4

60 FHM46-0202-00 NSRS small arm pin shaft 80961005
8

61 GB5783-M8X16 AWEGUERE full screw bolt 50101109
8

60 FSLU-M40X1. 5 Je B FMERE nylon lock round nut 50302034
5

62 FHM46-0203-00 NEIREME small arm 80961006
1

6 FHM46-0215-00 KEREGHF big arm 80961013
6

.- FHM46-0200-06 WE B — oil tube cover 1 70961016
1

66 FHM46-0220-00 AR IRESMH oil tank cover 81009004
2

GB5783-M10X20 SHEAUEHE full screw bolt 50101111

67

1




CBW-00. 015 T RERR O IR ZE drain plug 80314019 1

68

WEZHA hydraulic assembly




ok s 4485 & LA g | X

=) =28

. GB5783-M8X16 AIRZZF full screw bolt 5010110 | 6
98

) GB97. 1-8 34 plain washer 5060100 | 4
55

5 F2086-DC12V K& 2% air cooling 8100900 1
56

A 1DB-30-08WD T VEHESL M30X 2-G1/2 transition connector 7096102 6
07

. FHM46-0319-0 HUHR 2 I YE I e radiator to oil filter tube 8100900 1
0 48

FHM46-0318-0 B EHEs e single valve to radiator tube 8100900 1
6 0 47

;| FHM46-0314-0 K EmIME big arm oil return tube 8096101 | 1
0 89

g | CB3BALMIAXI BI%ZIZH: hinge joint bolt 5010147 | 2
) 07

9 TDQ-14 4 2B copper washer 5160100 4
17

0 FHM46-0312-0 | Lhik Rl id i E motor oil return transition tube | 8096101 1
0 87

1 GB70. 1-M14X3 | W/SMEFELIZ4] inner hexagon socket cap screw | 5050114 2
5 60

19 GB93-14 4 spring washer 5060300 2
38

3 7991004W % oil pump 8096102 1
01

u FHM46-0317-0 WZE MRk oil pump oil inlet connector 7096101 1
2 94

" (GB93-14 A spring washer 5060300 | 12
38

lg | GB70. 1-M10X2 W SRR I24] inner hexagon socket cap screw | 5050114 | 8
5 29

17 2C9-45W 3k M45X2 bend 7096102 1
00

1g | FHM46A-0304- AN M pump to oil tank tube 8100900 | 1
00 46

19 FHM46-0317-0 EREEL connecting plate 7096101 1
1 93

%0 FHM46-0317-0 Wi spline housing 7096101 1
4 98

01 1C0-18-10 IhJEHE Sk M18X1. 5-7/8X14 transition connector 7096101 | 1

99




- FIIM46-0308-0 | BAIRIEZE I multiple-way valve to pump oil tube | 8096101 1
0 83

03 FHM46-0306-0 BRI 2RI single—way valve to pump oil tube 8096101 1
0 81

04 FHM46-0317-0 WEE B WPEEL 0il pump oil exit connector 7096101 1
3 96

o5 GB70. 1-M10X2 | WS A SLIZ24T inner hexagon socket cap screw | 5050114 4
0 28

o6 700014 W GECHE set—up gear box 8096102 1
16

. QF-G1.1/4 G1.1/4 BRI® ball valve 7096102 | 1
15

o8 1CT-45-20 RS 1 1/4-M45X 2 transition connector 7096102 | 1
19

29 FHM46-0303-0 HUELHEL 0il cylinder 8096101 | 1
0 78

20 FHM46-0310-0 LiAM% motor oil tube 8096101 | 2
0 85

21 GB6173-M14X1 Y0 B2 R fin thread thin nut 5030101 | 1
.5 47

20 GB6173-M30X2 Y12 F}F fin thread thin nut 5030101 | 2
41

a3 GB93-8 A spring washer 5060300 11
35

2 FHM46-0300-0 B junction plate 7096102 | 1
1 04

35 6C-14 BB AR PESL M14 X 1. 5 connector 7096102 1
20

2 6C-30 BELEAR L M30 X2 connector 7096102 | 2
21

27 1CB-14-06WD $23k M14X 1. 5-G3/8 connector 7096102 | 1
17

- TDQ-16 428 copper washer 5160100 8
18

29 FHM46-0307-0 HLELHELHE oil cylinder tube 8096101 | 2
0 82

10 GB3541-M16X1 BA%I2Ee hinge joint bolt 5010147 | 4
.5 08

i FHM46-0200-0 [l 52 W2 B} hold—down nut 7096101 | 4
8 63

12 QHTTPG-430 MEE I pipe clamp 7096102 | 5
13

" FHM46-0300-0 IR pipe clamp bottom plate 7096102 | 4
3 05




" FHIM46-0300-0 /NEFE small pipe clamp 7096102
4 06

i5 GB70. 1-M8X70 | WS IRAESLIZ4T inner hexagon socket cap screw | 5050114
25

16 FHM46-0302-0 INEVET small arm cylinder 8096101
0 77

e FHM46-0301-0 KEME big arm cylinder 8096101
0 76

4g | TM6-0311-0 /NEHETIHE small arm cylinder tube 8096101
0 86

19 1CB-30-12WD IEPE RSk M30X 2-G3/4 transition connector 7096102
18

0 FHM46-0305-0 REMELME big arm cylinder 8096101
0 80

- 1CM-16-14WD | 3d 3k M16X 1. 5-MI4X 1 transition connector | 7089500
97

- 108384 0 IRKHIE single-way valve 7096102
11

- GB5782-M8X60 HZ2L 02 half screw bolt 5010107
11

” FHM46A-0316— | BRI EMIEINE multiple—way valve to oil filter | 8096101
00 tube 91

- G3/8 SIS LR A3 G2 2E outer hexagon frame 7069500
(4B-06WD) combination plug 27

- 1CB-18-06WD B3k M18 X 1. 5-G3/8 connector 7002500
36

. 1CB-16-06WD B3k M16X 1. 5-G3/8 connector 7029901
48

- MBH-8. 08. 305 PRIk throttle connector 7029305
Y 46

- AM60. 04. 022Y =Hti® triple way valve 7027701
59

so | RFA-160X30L [l E#E 0il return filter 7096102
09

61 1CM-18WD MI8X 1.5 (Pik) ##%3k adapter 7065300
42

6 GB70. 1-M12X3 | WS IEAELIZ4T inner hexagon socket cap screw | 5050114
0 14

63 GB93-12 I spring washer 5060300
37

61 JB982-48 Y438 bonded washer 5100152

52




remote

25

24

[€%]

@
AV
\_\4

\

g
\
\\'o.£

W
O
ﬁu.

(/

A

!
NS
.

S

[t3—D

\ O

z (A=) R & HEA TR g

X GB70. 1-M5X20 WS A EAE L84 inner hexagon socket cap 5050113 | 6
screw 92

) AM60. 01. 201 2% flange 7027701 | 3
91

; AM60. 01. 202 J545% pressure casting pipe 7027701 | 3
92

A AM60. 01. 205 B+ pin 7027701 | 4
95

. AM60. 01. 204 4843 AL connector 7027701 4
94

: AM60. 01. 115 FRIEHR plate for sticker 7027702 | 1
24

. FHM46-0402-00 FW 2RS4 hand shank supporting frame 8100900 1
53

g FHM46-0400-01 bRl sticker 7096102 | 1
24

9 DIN985-M6 ANHBTFAIZEE hexagon lock thin nut 5030107 | 4

b



59

L0 GB97. 1-6 8 6 gasket 5060100 | 4
54

I AM60. 01. 101 2R screw 7027700 2
02

1o GB70. 1-M5X25 WS R A L I24T inner hexagon socket cap 5050113 8
screw 93

3 GB70. 1-M5X12 WS A L B24T inner hexagon socket cap 5050113 8
screw 89

" AM60. 01. 106 Bi%h lock shaft 7027700 | 1
07

" GB78-M5X8 7S A B W84 inner hexagon set screw 5050205 1
41

6 AM60. 01. 105 [ EE . fixing seat 7027700 | 1
06

- GB93-8 FEIE spring washer 5060300 | 4
35

8 GB6170-M8 NAIWERE hexagon nut 5030100 4
45

" AM60. 01. 104 #E sleeve 7027700 | 1
05

%0 GB3452. 1-G-16X2 0 JE% 8 0 sealing 5100131 | 1
.65 30

01 AM60. 01. 107 BHEEIFT lock joystick 7027700 | 1
08

. AM60. 04. 092 BRF3LAH handle 7027701 | 1
71

2 GB6172. 1-M10 HZLEE thin nut 5030100 | 4
99

o4 MBI-6. 08. 108 BHHTF joystick 7029103 | 4
35

. BH-6. 07. 091 FH4 hand shank 7028301 | 4
21

26 AM60. 01. 119 #%£ bush 7027700 | 4
19

o7 GB119. 1-B-6X26 B BEAA B cylindrical pin 5080100 | 4
99

0 AM60. 01. 103 ENME locating sleeve 7027700 | 10
04

29 AM60. 01. 118A FiAF = pull rod 2 7027702 | 1
16

20 AM60. 01. 112A &% lower cover 7027702 4
14

31 AM60. 01. 011A $i& drag line 8027702 | 4




12

a9 AM60. 01. 123A i lower cover 7027702
15
2 AM60. 01. 109 2418 flange sleeve 7027700
10
2 AM60. 01. 111A FikF— pull rod 1 7027702
13
- AM60. 01. 110 [B 733 return spring 7027700
11
26 AM60. 01. 122 148 check ring 7027700
22
- AM60. 01. 113 Fefk shell 7027700
14
- AM60. 01. 117 HWEIAL TR shell with pin hole 7027700
17
29 AM60. 01. 114 3% upper cap 7027700
15
10 GB70. 1-M5X40 WS @A k24T inner hexagon socket cap screw | 5050113
96
11 3k shifting block
1o FHM46-0401-00 BT AR S joystick cushion 8100900
50
13 GB70. 2-M8X30 WS R SLi24] inner hexagon flat round head | 5050116
screw 56
" AM60. 01. 102 il %€ E— fixing seat 1 7027700

03




